
Run for the Hill of It 2017 

May 13, 2017 

Overall Results 

Place Name Time Age Gender 

1. Conner Turpin 51:41 17 Male 

2. Dallen Ashby 57:18 40 Male 

3. Brian Ringle 1:03:05 55 Male 

4. Grant Tuskowski 1:04:03 24 Male 

5. Austin Hansen 1:05:29 22 Male 

6. Ken Crouteau 1:06:13 56 Male 

7. Curtis Upton 1:07:08 57 Male 

8. Aaron Wilder 1:08:14 35 Male 

9. Joel Bifford 1:08:26 38 Male 

10. Mark Allen 1:09:25 56 Male 

11. CJ Larson 1:12:01 26 Male 

12. Scott Mclellan 1:13:28 57 Male 

13. Sue Jacobsen 1:16:36 62 Female 

14. Shari Boyd 1:17:15 50 Female 

15. David Streett 1:20:07 24 Male 

16. Tony Maiorana 1:21:38 49 Male 

17. Bethany Colaprete 1:26:36 33 Female 

18. Alex Watson 1:27:33 51 Male 

19. George Wilcoxon 1:29:01 55 Male 

20. Tom Solden 1:29:04 54 Male 

21. Anne Williams 1:29:43 37 Female 

22. Bob Simpson 1:30:38 64 Male 

23. Sarah Emerich 1:31:11 33 Female 

24. Nick Wren 1:31:48 24 Male 

25. Christopher Huff 1:35:20 34 Male 

26. Steve Munson 1:37:10 63 Male 

27. Rachel Kanooth 1:37:54 34 Female 

28. Kimberly Ockenell 1:40:31 32 Female 

29. Tara Hale 1:40:33 41 Female 

30. Jessica Schlee 1:40:37 34 Female 

31. Pat Severance 1:42:39 37 Male 

32. Lori Clarke 1:43:55 64 Female 

33. Kristi Kurle 1:44:28 55 Female 

34. Lauralee Simpson 1:44:55 58 Female 

35. Maggie Davis 1:46:16 53 Female 

36. Stephanie Schumaker 1:46:17 44 Female 

37. Angie Funaiole 1:47:12 40 Female 

38. David Trzil 1:48:45 51 Male 

39. Douglas Colaprete 1:48:55 45 Male 



40. Jodee Mawrana 1:49:08 46 Female 

41. Alaina Beaulaurler 1:52:15 23 Female 

42. Denise Keaton 1:24:21 45 Female 

43. Michelle Everhardt 2:00:46 43 Female 

44. Jean Wilcoxon 2:00:47 56 Female 

45. Connie Lorens 2:12:52 61 Female 

46. Barabara Harden 2:12:54 61 Female 

47. Beverli Lounsbury 2:12:36 29 Female 

 

Male Overall 

Place Name Time Age 

1. Conner Turpin 51:41 17 

2. Dallen Ashby 57:18 40 

3. Brian Ringle 1:03:05 55 

4. Grant Tuskowski 1:04:03 24 

5. Austin Hansen 1:05:29 22 

6. Ken Crouteau 1:06:13 56 

7. Curtis Upton 1:07:08 57 

8. Aaron Wilder 1:08:14 35 

9. Joel Bifford 1:08:26 38 

10. Mark Allen 1:09:25 56 

11. CJ Larson 1:12:01 26 

12. Scott Mclellan 1:13:28 57 

13. David Streett 1:20:07 24 

14. Tony Maiorana 1:21:38 49 

15. Alex Watson 1:27:33 51 

16. George Wilcoxon 1:29:01 55 

17. Tom Solden 1:29:04 54 

18. Bob Simpson 1:30:38 64 

19. Nick Wren 1:31:48 24 

20. Christopher Huff 1:35:20 34 

21. Steve Munson 1:37:10 63 

22. Pat Severance 1:42:39 37 

23. David Trzil 1:48:45 51 

24. Douglas Colaprete 1:48:55 45 

 

Male Age Groups 

Age Group Place Name Time Age 

<20 1. Conner Turpin 51:41 17 

21-24 1. Grant Tuskowski 1:04:03 24 

 2. Austin Hansen 1:05:29 22 

 3. David Streett 1:20:07 24 

 4. Nick Wren 1:31:48 24 



25-29 1. CJ Larson 1:12:01 26 

30-34 1. Christopher Huff 1:35:20 34 

35-39 1. Aaron Wilder 1:08:14 35 

 2. Joel Bifford 1:08:26 38 

 3. Pat Severance 1:42:39 37 

40-44 1. Dallen Ashby 57:18 40 

45-49 1. Tony Maiorana 1:21:38 49 

 2. Douglas Colaprete 1:48:55 45 

50-54 1. Alex Watson 1:27:33 51 

 2. Tom Solden 1:29:04 54 

 3. David Trzil 1:48:45 51 

55-59 1. Brian Ringle 1:03:05 55 

 2. Ken Crouteau 1:06:13 56 

 3. Curtis Upton 1:07:08 57 

 4. Mark Allen 1:09:25 56 

 5. Scott Mclellan 1:13:28 57 

 6. George Wilcoxon 1:29:01 55 

60+ 1. Bob Simpson 1:30:38 64 

 2. Steve Munson 1:37:10 63 

 

Female Overall 

Place Name Time Age 

1. Sue Jacobsen 1:16:36 62 

2. Shari Boyd 1:17:15 50 

3. Bethany Colaprete 1:26:36 33 

4. Anne Williams 1:29:43 37 

5. Sarah Emerich  1:31:11 33 

6. Rachel Kanooth 1:37:54 34 

7. Kimberly Ockenell 1:40:31 32 

8. Tara Hale 1:40:33 41 

9. Jessica Schlee 1:40:37 34 

10. Lori Clarke 1:43:55 64 

11. Kristi Kurle 1:44:28 55 

12. Lauralee Simpson 1:44:55 58 

13. Maggie Davis 1:46:16 53 

14. Stephanie Schumaker 1:46:17 44 

15. Angie Funaiole 1:47:12 40 

16. Jodee Mawrana 1:49:08 46 

17. Alaina Beaulaurler 1:52:15 23 

18. Denise Keaton 1:24:21 45 

19. Michelle Everhardt 2:00:46 43 

20. Jean Wilcoxon 2:00:47 56 

21. Connie Lorens 2:12:52 61 

22. Barabara Harden 2:12:54 61 



23. Beverli Lounsbury 2:12:36 29 

 

Female Age Groups 

Age Group Place Name Time Age 

21-24 1. Alaina Beaulaurler 1:52:15 23 

25-29 1. Beverli Lounsbury 2:12:36 29 

30-34 1. Bethany Colaprete 1:26:36 33 

 2. Sarah Emerich  1:31:11 33 

 3. Rachel Kanooth 1:37:54 34 

 4. Kimberly Ockenell 1:40:31 32 

 5. Jessica Schlee 1:40:37 34 

35-39 1. Anne Williams 1:29:43 37 

40-44 1. Tara Hale 1:40:33 41 

 2. Stephanie 
Schumaker 

1:46:17 44 

 3. Angie Funaiole 1:47:12 40 

 4. Michelle Everhardt 2:00:46 43 

45-49 1. Jodee Mawrana 1:49:08 46 

 2. Denise Keaton 1:24:21 45 

50-54 1. Shari Boyd 1:17:15 50 

 2. Maggie Davis 1:46:16 53 

55-59 1. Kristi Kurle 1:44:28 55 

 2. Lauralee Simpson 1:44:55 58 

 3. Jean Wilcoxon 2:00:47 56 

60+ 1. Sue Jacobsen 1:16:36 62 

 2. Lori Clarke 1:43:55 64 

 3. Connie Lorens 2:12:52 61 

 4. Barabara Harden 2:12:54 61 

 


